FL056R5a
Product Information Bulletin
OCTRON® Four Foot FO30 XP® SUPERSAVER® ECOLOGIC®
Fluorescent Lamps
•  30 Watt, 4-foot, SUPERSAVER energy saving, T8 lamp
•  6% energy savings compared to standard 32W T8 lamp
•  ECOLOGIC – Designed to pass TCLP1
•  94% lumen maintenance at 9600 hours

the QUICK 60+ warranty for
details and restrictions.
Ordering Guide
FO 30 / 8 35 XP / SS / ECO
Fluorescent Actual Wattage = 30 Actual Color Temperature EXtended SUPERSAVER ECOLOGIC
OCTRON CRI = 85 30 = 3000K Performance Actual
35 = 3500K wattage = 30
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
Dimensions
System Comparison
4-Lamp Instant Start Systems: FO32/700/SS/ECO vs FO32/700/ECO
Average System %
Lamp Initial Rated Ballast System Lumens @ Relative Relative Energy
Type Lumens Life (hrs.) Ballast Factor Watts 8000 hrs Lumens Lamp Life Savings LPW
FO32/741/ECO 2800 15,000 4-lamp IS .90 114 9070 100% 100% – 80
FO30/841XP/SS/ECO 2850 18,000 4-lamp IS .90 107 9747 106% 120% 6% 91
FO32/741/ECO 2800 15,000 4-lamp IS-L .77 98 7761 100% 100% – 79
FO30/841XP/SS/ECO 2850 18,000 4-lamp IS-L .77 92 8339 107% 120% 6% 91
FO30/841XP/SS/ECO 2850 24,000 4-lamp PSX .71 86 7689 99% 160% 12% 89
IS = Instant start, normal ballast factor          IS-L = Instant start, low ballast factor
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Maximum Base Face Max. Base Max.
Overall to Opposite Face to Outside
Length Pin Base Face Diameter
(in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
FO30 47.78” Min. 47.41” 47.22” 1.1”
Max. 47.50”
C
B
D
A
Technical Information
WAVELENGTH  (nm)
OCTRON 830XP
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
S
p
ec
tr
al
P
ow
er
–
W
/n
m
p
er
10
00
lm
350	 400	 450	 500	 550	 600	 650	 700	 750
0.12
0.10
0.08
0.06�
0.04�
0.02�
0.00
Ordering and Specification Information
Item Ordering Initial Mean Avg. Rated
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Lumens Lumens1 Life (hrs.)2 CCT CRI
22063 FO30/830XP/SS/ECO 30 T8 Medium bi-pin 2850 2680 18,000 3000K 85
22060 FO30/835XP/SS/ECO 30 T8 Medium bi-pin 2850 2680 18,000 3500K 85
22062 FO30/841XP/SS/ECO 30 T8 Medium bi-pin 2850 2680 18,000 4100K 85
22202 FO30/850XP/SS/ECO 30 T8 Medium bi-pin 2800 2630 18,000 5000K 85